1 03.02.21 en / 340A
0
2
7
0
3
3
1

Connection Example for HC 3096N/10_/61
Connection Example for HC 3096N/10_/61
Ordering Example
 Dangerous voltage.
 Electric shock will result in death or serious injury.
 Disconnect all power supplies before servicing equipment.
- Faults must only be removed when the relay is disconnected
- The user has to make sure that the device and corresponding compo-
 nents are installed and wired according to the local rules and law
 (TUEV, VDE, Health and safety).
- Installation work must only be done when power is disconnected.
Safety Notes
H_ 3096N / 10 _    /61   DC 24 V
   Nominal voltage
   With UL-approval
   2: Plug in socket with
    free-wheeling diode and LED
   3: Plug in socket with LED
   0: Standard
   1: Plug in socket
   C: 4 Contacts;  width: 18 mm
   L: 6 Contacts;  width: 36 mm
Ordering example
Plug in socket
HC 3096N/102/61  DC 24 V: With free-wheeling diode and LED
  Article number: 0066018
Suitable relay: OA 5611.48/2503L1
  3 NO, 1 NC
  Contact material: AgNi + 0.2 µm Au
  Article number: 0047318
  or
  OA 5611.52/2533L1
  2 NO, 2 NC
  Contact material: AgNi
  Article number: 0047321
Plug in socket
HL 3096N/102/61  DC 24 V: With free-wheeling diode and LED
  Article number: 0066334
Suitable relay:  OA 5612.18/2413L1
  3 NO, 3 NC
  Contact material: AgNi + 0.2 µm Au
  Article number: 0047950